N11000010379

Office Use Only



600213870916

11/03/11--01009--014 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

11 HOV -3 PM 1:2



114

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ladies Connection, Inc.					
Enclosed is an original a	(PROPOSED CORPORAT) and one (1) copy of the Artic				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
FROM: Michelene Desravines Name (Printed or typed)					
209 Freedom Court Address			_		
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 City, State & Zip					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

209 Free Dantimon Celephone number

mdesravines@hotmail.com

954-531-6910

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)



ARTICLE'I	NAME Ladies Connection, Inc		
The name of the co	orporation shall be:	•	11 NOV -3 PM 1:2
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		OF Other State .
	Principal street address		Mailing address Forifferent is: STATE
	209 Freedom Court		INCLEASED FEORIDA
	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for w	hich the corporation is organized is:		
Our mission i	s to assist women suffering from post	partum depre	ssion. We will provide free baby care
	ght housekeeping services, and free n		
•	other mothers in their community.	nomboromp t	Joan Joolai Holmoni Jo Mily Jan
micordot with	sales mealers in alon community.		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the directors	s are elected and appointed:
As set forth in	n the hylaws		
ARTICLE V	•	P.C	
	itle: Michelene Desravines		•
Address:	President		
	209 Freedom Court		
	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		
Name and T	itle:Ann O'Connell	Name and Title	
Address:	Treasurer		
	212 Freedom Court		
	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442		
Nome and T	Har Borlung Inggues	Name and Title	
Name and Title: Berlyne Jacques Address: Secretary		_ Name and Title	
Address.	3569 W. Atlantic Blvd #212		
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069		
	·	_	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of		nt is:
Address:	Michelene Desravines 209 Freedom Court	-	
Address.	Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	-	
	Deemen Deadi, I L 33442	_	
~		-	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
	<u>Iress</u> of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Michelene Desravines	_	
Address:	209 Freedom Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	-	
	Deemela Beach, FL 33442	-	
		-	
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces	ss for the above s	stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, I am fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as registere	ed agent and agree	e to act in this capacity
1,	Huballer all		10/12/11
	HAW (AAAV)		10/11//
[/ ^v	Required Signature of Registered Agent		/ Daye
I submit this door	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are tri	ue. I am awara th	at any false information submitted in a document
to the Department	of State constitutes of third degree felony as provide	ed for in s.817.155	F.S.
	11 11 T 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	,	, TITE

Ladies Connection, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- 1. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 2. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 3. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.
- 4. The manner of distribution of assets in this Corporation's winding up is as follows: Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.